

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

WP(C) No. 419 of 2021

Date of Order: 07.07.2022

Sengme Ch. Marak & Ors.

Vs.

Union of India & Ors.

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice H. S. Thangkhiew, Judge

Appearance:

For the Petitioner/Appellant(s) : Mr. P.N. Swer, Adv. vice
Mr. S. Dey, Adv.

For the Respondent(s) Ms. K. Gurung, Adv. vice
Dr. N. Mozika, ASG (For R 1)
Ms. K. Diengdoh, Adv. vice
Mr. P.R. Paske, Adv. (For R 2-4)
Mr. S. Sen, Sr. GA. with
Ms. I. Lyngwa, GA.
Ms. S. Laloo, GA.
Ms. S. Bhattacharjee, GA.
Mr. H. Abraham, GA.
Ms. A. Thungwa, GA. (For R 5-7)

1. This matter concerns land compensation for the Indo-Bangladesh Border Fencing.
2. Mr. S. Sen, learned senior GA for the State respondents No. 5-7 submits that the affidavits have not yet been filed, in view of the fact

that, the Deputy Commissioner is undertaking a fresh exercise of verifying the claims, and in this regard has informed all the concerned land owners. He further submits that the spot inspection is likely to take place within this month itself and the affidavit will be filed thereafter.

3. In that view of the matter, list this matter on 5th August, 2022, to enable the State respondents to come up with instructions and affidavit on the next date.

Judge

Meghalaya
07.07.2022
"D.Thabab-PS"

