

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

WP(C) No. 352 of 2020 with
WP(C) No. 408 of 2021
WP(C) No. 409 of 2021
WP(C) No. 410 of 2021
WP(C) No. 411 of 2021
WP(C) No. 418 of 2021
WP(C) No. 419 of 2021
WP(C) No. 420 of 2021
WP(C) No. 430 of 2021
WP(C) No. 32 of 2022
WP(C) No. 451 of 2022
WP(C) No. 385 of 2020
WP(C) No. 490 of 2018
WP(C) No. 27 of 2019
WP(C) No. 563 of 2019

Date of Order: 08.02.2024

Anup M. Sangma & Ors.	Vs.	State of Meghalaya & Ors.
Mimi S. Marak & 3 Ors.	Vs.	Union of India & 6 Ors.
Romen Sangma & 4 Ors.	Vs.	Union of India & 6 Ors.
Monjila N. Marak & 8 Ors.	Vs.	Union of India & 6 Ors.
Bibila Ch. Sangma & 11 Ors.	Vs.	Union of India & 6 Ors.
Tellina Ch. Marak & 7 Ors.	Vs.	Union of India & 6 Ors.
Sengme Ch. Marak & 9 Ors.	Vs.	Union of India & 6 Ors.
Gretilla B. Marak & Anr.	Vs.	Union of India & 6 Ors.
Rupani Areng & 16 Ors.	Vs.	Union of India & 6 Ors.
Murthybina N. Sangma & 4 Ors.	Vs.	State of Meghalaya & 14 Ors.
Justin D. Sangma & 27 Ors.	Vs.	State of Meghalaya & 14 Ors.
Gregory N. Marak & 357 Ors.	Vs.	State of Meghalaya & 14 Ors.
Rajison R. Marak & 5 Ors.	Vs.	State of Meghalaya & 14 Ors.
Gangget R. Sangma	Vs.	State of Meghalaya & 8 Ors.

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice H. S. Thangkhiew, Chief Justice (Acting)

Appearance:

In WP(C) No. 352 of 2020 with

WP(C) No. 32 of 2022

WP(C) No. 451 of 2022

WP(C) No. 27 of 2019

For the Petitioner/Appellant(s) : Ms. J.T. Sangma, Adv. vice
Mr. P.T. Sangma, Adv.

For the Respondent(s) : Mr. N.D. Chullai, AAG with
Mr. S. Sen, Sr. GA
Ms. R. Colney, GA (For R 1-4)
Ms. S. Rumthao, Adv. vice
Dr. N. Mozika, DSGI(For R 5-8,14&15)
Mr. E. Lalsangluaia, Adv. vice
Mr. P.R. Paske, Adv. (For R 9-13).

In WP(C) No. 408 of 2021 with

WP(C) No. 409 of 2021

WP(C) No. 410 of 2021

WP(C) No. 411 of 2021

WP(C) No. 418 of 2021

WP(C) No. 419 of 2021

WP(C) No. 420 of 2021

WP(C) No. 430 of 2021

For the Petitioner/Appellant(s) : Ms. N. Rajee, Adv.

For the Respondent(s) : Mr. N.D. Chullai, AAG with
Mr. S. Sen, Sr. GA
Ms. R. Colney, GA (For R 1-4)
Ms. S. Rumthao, Adv. vice
Dr. N. Mozika, DSGI(For R 5-8,14&15)
Mr. E. Lalsangluaia, Adv. vice
Mr. P.R. Paske, Adv. (For R 9-13).

In WP(C) No. 490 of 2018

For the Petitioner/Appellant(s) : Ms. E. Wanniang, Adv. vice
Mr. H.L. Shangreiso, Sr. Adv

For the Respondent(s) : Mr. N.D. Chullai, AAG with
Mr. S. Sen, Sr. GA
Ms. R. Colney, GA
Ms. S. Rumthao, Adv. vice
Dr. N. Mozika, DSGI.
Mr. E. Lalsangluaia, Adv. vice
Mr. P.R. Paske, Adv.

In WP(C) No. 563 of 2019

For the Petitioner/Appellant(s) : Mr. S.A. Sheikh, Adv.

For the Respondent(s) : Mr. N.D. Chullai, AAG with
Mr. S. Sen, Sr. GA
Ms. R. Colney, GA
Ms. S. Rumthao, Adv. vice
Dr. N. Mozika, DSGI
Mr. E. Lalsangluaia, Adv. vice
Mr. P.R. Paske, Adv.

As Mr. P.T. Sangma, learned counsel for the petitioner is not available in Court today and as reported by Ms. S. Rumthao, learned counsel vice Dr. N. Mozika, learned DSGI that the report is still under consideration.

Accordingly, list these matters on 29th February, 2024.

Chief Justice (Acting)

Meghalaya
08.02.2024
"D.Thabab-PS"