

<u>Serial No. 06-</u> <u>16, 18, 19, 20</u> <u>Regular List</u>
--

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

WP(C) No. 352 of 2020 with
WP(C) No. 408 of 2021
WP(C) No. 409 of 2021
WP(C) No. 410 of 2021
WP(C) No. 411 of 2021
WP(C) No. 418 of 2021
WP(C) No. 419 of 2021
WP(C) No. 420 of 2021
WP(C) No. 430 of 2021
WP(C) No. 32 of 2022
WP(C) No. 451 of 2022
WP(C) No. 490 of 2018
WP(C) No. 27 of 2019
WP(C) No. 563 of 2019

Date of Order: 14.08.2025

Anup M. Sangma & Ors.	Vs.	State of Meghalaya & Ors.
Mimi S. Marak & 3 Ors.	Vs.	Union of India & 6 Ors.
Romen Sangma & 4 Ors.	Vs.	Union of India & 6 Ors.
Monjila N. Marak & 8 Ors.	Vs.	Union of India & 6 Ors.
Bibila Ch. Sangma & 11 Ors.	Vs.	Union of India & 6 Ors.
Tellina Ch. Marak & 7 Ors.	Vs.	Union of India & 6 Ors.
Sengme Ch. Marak & 9 Ors.	Vs.	Union of India & 6 Ors.
Gretilla B. Marak & Anr.	Vs.	Union of India & 6 Ors.
Rupani Areng & 16 Ors.	Vs.	Union of India & 6 Ors.
Murthybina N. Sangma & 4 Ors.	Vs.	State of Meghalaya & 14 Ors.
Justin D. Sangma & 27 Ors.	Vs.	State of Meghalaya & 14 Ors.
Gregory N. Marak & 357 Ors.	Vs.	State of Meghalaya & 14 Ors.
Rajison R. Marak & 5 Ors.	Vs.	State of Meghalaya & 14 Ors.
Gangget R. Sangma	Vs.	State of Meghalaya & 8 Ors.

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice B. Bhattacharjee, Judge

Appearance:

In WP(C) No. 352 of 2020 with
WP(C) No. 408 of 2021
WP(C) No. 451 of 2022
WP(C) No. 27 of 2019

For the Petitioner/Appellant(s) : Ms. J.T. Sangma, Adv.

For the Respondent(s) : Mr. N.D. Chullai, AAG with
Ms. Z.E. Nongkynrih, GA
Mr. H. Abraham, GA.
Ms. I. Lygnwa, GA. (R: 1-4)
Ms. N.A.U. Sogra, DSGI (R: 5-8, 14&15)
Mr. P. R. Paske, Adv (R: 9-13)

In WP(C) No. 352 of 2020 with
WP(C) No. 408 of 2021
WP(C) No. 409 of 2021
WP(C) No. 410 of 2021
WP(C) No. 411 of 2021
WP(C) No. 418 of 2021
WP(C) No. 419 of 2021
WP(C) No. 420 of 2021
WP(C) No. 430 of 2021
WP(C) No. 32 of 2022

In WP(C) No. 490 of 2018

For the Petitioner/Appellant(s) : Mr. H.L. Shangreiso, Sr. Adv. with
Ms. M. Hajong, Adv.

For the Respondent(s) : Mr. N.D. Chullai, AAG with
Ms. Z.E. Nongkynrih, GA
Ms. I. Lygnwa, GA.
Mr. H. Kharmih, GA.
Ms. S. Shyam, GA.
Mr. H. Abraham, GA.
Mr. K. P. Bhattacharjee, GA.
Ms. S. Bhattacharjee, GA. (R: 1-4)

Mr. P.R. Paske, Adv (R:9-13)
Dr. N. Mozika, DSGI (R:5-8, 14&15)

In WP(C) No. 563 of 2019

For the Petitioner/Appellant(s) :Mr. S.A. Sheikh, Adv.

For the Respondent(s) : Mr. N.D. Chullai, AAG with
Ms. I. Lygnwa, GA.
Mr. A. H. Hazarika, GA.
Mr. H. Abraham, GA.
Mr. K. P. Bhattacharjee, GA.
Ms. S. Shyam, GA.
Ms. S. Bhattacharjee, GA.(R: 1-4)
Dr. N. Mozika, DSGI with
Ms. N.A.U. Sogra, Adv. (For R 5-7)
Mr. R. Pahsyntiew, Adv (R:8-9)

Learned Counsels appearing for the State-respondents have again prayed for grant of some more time for preparation of final draft award. The learned Counsels appearing for the petitioners have objected to the prayers on the ground that enough time has already been granted to the respondents.

For the interest of justice, further 6 (six) weeks' time is granted to the State to complete the process of preparation of final draft award. Since, the State-respondents have been granted time on many occasions, it is expected that the State-respondent will proceed expeditiously to prepare the final draft award without any further delay.

Judge

Meghalaya
14.08.2025
"Biswarup-PS"