

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

WP(C) No. 352 of 2020 with
WP(C) No. 408 of 2021
WP(C) No. 409 of 2021
WP(C) No. 410 of 2021
WP(C) No. 411 of 2021
WP(C) No. 418 of 2021
WP(C) No. 419 of 2021
WP(C) No. 420 of 2021
WP(C) No. 430 of 2021
WP(C) No. 32 of 2022
WP(C) No. 451 of 2022
WP(C) No. 490 of 2018
WP(C) No. 27 of 2019
WP(C) No. 563 of 2019

Date of Order: 19.03.2026

Anup M. Sangma & Ors.	Vs. State of Meghalaya & Ors.
Mimi S. Marak & 3 Ors.	Vs. Union of India & 6 Ors.
Romen Sangma & 4 Ors.	Vs. Union of India & 6 Ors.
Monjila N. Marak & 8 Ors.	Vs. Union of India & 6 Ors.
Bibila Ch. Sangma & 11 Ors.	Vs. Union of India & 6 Ors.
Tellina Ch. Marak & 7 Ors.	Vs. Union of India & 6 Ors.
Sengme Ch. Marak & 9 Ors.	Vs. Union of India & 6 Ors.
Gretilla B. Marak & Anr.	Vs. Union of India & 6 Ors.
Rupani Areng & 16 Ors.	Vs. Union of India & 6 Ors.
Murthybina N. Sangma & 4 Ors.	Vs. State of Meghalaya & 14 Ors.
Justin D. Sangma & 27 Ors.	Vs. State of Meghalaya & 14 Ors.
Gregory N. Marak & 357 Ors.	Vs. State of Meghalaya & 14 Ors.
Rajison R. Marak & 5 Ors.	Vs. State of Meghalaya & 14 Ors.
Gangget R. Sangma	Vs. State of Meghalaya & 8 Ors.

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice B. Bhattacharjee, Judge

Appearance:

In WP(C) No. 352 of 2020 with

WP(C) No. 408 of 2021

WP(C) No. 451 of 2022

WP(C) No. 27 of 2019

For the Petitioner/Appellant(s) : Mr. P.T. Sangma, Adv.

For the Respondent(s) : Mr. N.D. Chullai, AAG with
Ms. Z.E. Nongkynrih, GA (R: 1-4)
Mr. P.R. Paske, Adv (R:9-13)
Dr. N. Mozika, DSGI (R:5-8, 14&15)

In WP(C) No.352 of 2020 with

WP(C) No. 408 of 2021

WP(C) No. 409 of 2021

WP(C) No. 410 of 2021

WP(C) No. 411 of 2021

WP(C) No. 418 of 2021

WP(C) No. 419 of 2021

WP(C) No. 420 of 2021

WP(C) No. 430 of 2021

WP(C) No. 32 of 2022

For the Petitioner/Appellant(s) : Ms. N. Lamare, Adv.vice
Mr. S. Dey, Adv.

For the Respondent(s) : Mr. N.D. Chullai, AAG with
Ms. Z.E. Nongkynrih, GA (R: 1-4)
Mr. P.R. Paske, Adv (R:9-13)
Dr. N. Mozika, DSGI (R:5-8, 14&15)

In WP(C) No. 490 of 2018

For the Petitioner/Appellant(s) : Mr. H.L. Shangreiso, Sr.Adv

For the Respondent(s) : Mr. N.D. Chullai, AAG with
Ms. Z.E. Nongkynrih, GA (R: 1-4)
Mr. P.R. Paske, Adv (R:9-13)
Dr. N. Mozika, DSGI (R:5-8, 14&15)

In WP(C) No. 563 of 2019

For the Petitioner/Appellant(s) :Mr. S.A. Sheikh, Adv.

For the Respondent(s) : Mr. N.D. Chullai, AAG with
Ms. Z.E. Nongkynrih, GA (For R 1-4)
Dr. N. Mozika, DSGI (For R 5-7)
Mr. P.R. Paske, Adv (R:8-9)

Dr. N. Mozika, learned DSGI on instruction, submits that the draft awards in connection with the stretches of land involved in the present cases have been forwarded by the State to the Union Ministry of Home Affairs without any supporting materials. The Ministry of Home Affairs has, therefore, written to the State requesting to furnish the supporting documents/materials, which are yet to be received.

Mr. N.D. Chullai, learned AAG submits that he has no information regarding the request made by the Union and prays that some time may be granted to obtain instruction.

Mr. H.L Shangreiso, learned Senior counsel appearing for some of the petitioners has suggested that some time may be granted to the respondents so that the formalities and requirements of furnishing necessary documents can be completed expeditiously.

In view of the submissions made above, and as prayed for by the parties, list this matter after 4 (four) weeks.

As the issue involved in the present matter pertains to payment of land compensation, it is expected that both the Union and the State would complete the formalities without unnecessary delay.

Judge

Meghalaya
19.03.2026
"Shrity"